Strand Associates, Inc.®
A 1170 South Houbolt Road

~ Joliet, IL 60431

AR (P) 815.744.4200

STRAND www.strand.com

April 10, 2023

Mr. Mark Siefert, Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

1610 Plainfield Road

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: Crest Hill East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City)

Dear Mr. Siefert:

Enclosed is Pay Application No. 9, along with a Certified Payroll for the City’s East Water Reclamation
Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades project. A summary of the Contract status is shown on each
enclosed Application for Payment.

Williams Brothers Construction, Inc. (Contractor) is requesting a total of $193,346.91 for the work
performed between March 1 and 31, 2023. Please refer to its breakdowns of values in the enclosed
pay application. This value includes material and equipment storage, general overhead and profit, and
continuing construction of the project elements including underground chemical and sludge piping.
Strand Associates, Inc.® has reviewed the pay application submitted by the Contractor and recommends
the Application for Payment Request in the amount of $193,346.91.

The current total Contract amount is $4,930,000, and there have been no change orders to date. Total
work completed through March 31, 2023, is $2,098,725.72. A total of $209,872.57 is being held in
retainage, in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®

Michael G. Ott, P.E.

Enclosures

MGO:sjI\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\038\Construction\Pay Requests\Pay Apps\9\Crest Hill Payment Recommendation to Owner.docx
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SUMMARY SHEET

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER: City of Crest Hill, lllinois PROJECT: East WRF Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. CONTRACT: 1-2022

FOR PERIOD ENDING: 3/31/2023 PAYMENT APPLICATION DATE: 3/31/2023

PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 9

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,930,000

PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $0

LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $4,930,000

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $4,930,000

WORK PERFORMED

COST OF WORK COMPLETED $2,098,725.72

PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $

NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $2,098,725.72

LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $209,872.57
SUBTOTAL $1,888,853.15

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $(1,695,506.24)

AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $193,346.91

CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress
payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to
discharge CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER
indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by

this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

4 Required lien waivers attached.

Dated 4/3/2023 Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

By Yz
(Authorized Signature)

By Npeds [ e

(Print Name)

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.

Dated 1/7 23 STRAND ASSOQIATES. INC.®
— N /é./

(Authorized Signature)

o Mimtce I

(Print Name)

Initials\F:\JACOB\CREST HILL\PAY REQUEST FORM\PAY REQEUST SUMMARY SHEET APP#9.DOCX\040323

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20
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Crest Hill WWTP Page 1

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 9 WABCI Invoice No 3 23 553 9

TO OWNER: City of Crest Hill
1610 Plainfield Road

Crest Hill, lllinois 60403
FROM CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. ; PO Box 1366; Peoria, IL 61654

From: Jacob Lee Ph 309.688.0416; Fax 309.688.0891

Engineer: Strand Associates, Inc., 910 West Wingra Drive, Madison WI 53715

Att'n: Tim Juskiewicz Ph 608.251.4843 Fax: 608.251.8655

CONTRACT FOR: General

PROJECT: East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Project No.

For Work accomplished through the date of: March 31, 2023

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Price : .. ... 4,930,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+0r-) ..o it 0.00
3. Current contract Price (1plus2)...... L. i R 4,930,000.00
4. Total completed and stored to date:......ccccovvvvveeeeee 2,098,725.72

5. Retainage ( per agreement ):
Ay VO emns 5666 8 B85 5B B5 67 FE B SN S H B R WS (209,872.57)
b. 10 % of Stored Material.........
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b ) ... ...t (209,872.57)
6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4minus 5 ): ... Lo 1,888,853.15
7. Less previous Application for Payments:. . . ... ...
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) (1,695,506.24)
8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7):.... e . n o n e | 193,346.91]

CONTRACTOR'S Cetrtification:
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on

account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full all obligations

of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payments numbered 1

through 8 inclusive; (2) title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all

liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by Bond acceptable to OWNER

indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered

by this application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective a
defined in the Contract Documents.

Dated March 31, 2023 PER. TO: March 31, 2023 By:

Required lien waivers attached.

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is rec®

Dated: STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY:




Crest Hill WWTP

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. @ PER.TO: March 31, 2023
March 31, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

6 | Div. #1 General Conditions 0.00

7 Bond and Insurance Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100% 0.00 20,000.00

8 Submittal Exchange Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100% 0.00 600.00

9 Mobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 200,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 50% 100,000.00 10,000.00
10 Demobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 20,000.00 0.00
1 General Overhead and Profit Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 411,800.49 158,432.65 16,500.00 174,932.65 42% 236,867.84 17,493.27
12 | Div. #2 Existing Conditions
13 Sheet 16
14 Demolition L |Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,985.00 0.00 0.00 0% 36,985.00 0.00
15 Sheet 25
16 L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 34,190.00 0.00 5,128.50 5,128.50 15% 29,061.50 512.85
17 Sheet 28
18 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,970.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,970.00 0.00
19 Sheet 29
20 Demol| L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 10,975.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,975.00 0.00
21 Sheet 05-D1.01
22 Site Demo L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 7,927.00 792.70 5,548.90 6,341.60 80% 1,585.40 634.16
23 | Div. #3 Concrete
24 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
25 Rebar M |Harris 34,941.47 32,978.57 32,978.57 94% 1,962.90 3,297.86
26 Rebar L |Mid-State 18,928.95 14,290.82 14,290.82 75% 4,638.13 1,429.08
27 Walls M | Ozinga/Narvick 16,302.40 16,302.40 16,302.40 100% 0.00 1,630.24
28 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 134,708.00 134,708.00 134,708.00 100% 0.00 13,470.80
29 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 11,036.55 11,036.55 11,036.55 100% 0.00 1,103.66
30 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 22,017.00 22,017.00 22,017.00 100% 0.00 2,201.70
31 Suspended Slab on Grade M |Ozinga 1,835.40 0.00 0.00 0% 1,835.40 0.00
32 Suspended Slab on Grade L |Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,626.00 0.00 0.00 0% 21,626.00 0.00
33 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
34 Rebar M |Harris 5,662.93 5,662.93 5,662.93 100% 0.00 566.29
35 Rebar L |Mid-State 3,067.79 2,613.56 2,613.56 85% 454.23 261.36
36 Walls M |Ozinga 1,952.70 1,952.70 1,952.70 100% 0.00 195.27
37 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 16,628.50 16,628.50 16,628.50 100% 0.00 1,662.85
38 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 2,310.35 2,310.35 2,310.35 100% 0.00 231.04
39 Base Slabs L iams Brothers Const. Inc. 5,533.25 5,533.25 5,5633.25 100% 0.00 553.33
40 Slab on Grade-Stairs M |Ozinga 67.85 0.00 0.00 0% 67.85 0.00
41 Slab on Grade-Stairs L ms Brothers Const. Inc. 377.25 0.00 0.00 0% 377.25 0.00
42 Suspended Slab on Grade M |Ozinga 119.60 0.00 0.00 0% 119.60 0.00
43 Suspended Slab on Grade L ms Brothers Const. Inc. 1,529.75 0.00 0.00 0% 1,529.75 0.00
44 Sludge Tank
45 Rebar M |Harris 11,783.05 401.40 401.40 3% 11,381.65 40.14
46 Rebar L |Mid-State 6,383.26 0.00 0.00 0% 6,383.26 0.00
47 Walls M |Ozinga 7,748.70 0.00 0.00 0% 7,748.70 0.00
48 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,254.00 0.00 0.00 0% 36,254.00 0.00
49 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 7,530.20 0.00 0.00 0% 7,530.20 0.00
50 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,629.75 0.00 0.00 0% 21,629.75 0.00
51 |Div. #5 Metals
52 Misc. Metals M |Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc. 11,930.00 8,653.00 8,653.00 73% 3,277.00 865.30
53 Misc. Metals L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,360.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,360.00 0.00
54 Aluminum Handrails M | Golden Railings 9,750.00 9,750.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 975.00
55 Aluminum Handrails L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 15,840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 15,840.00 0.00
56 | Div. #6 Woods and Plastics
57 Fiberglass Fabrications & Grating M |Mona Composites 15,460.00 1,110.00 1,110.00 7% 14,350.00 111.00
58 Fiberglass Fabrications L |Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,800.00 0.00
59 FRP Chemical Tank M |Plas-Tanks Industries 45,067.00 0.00 45,067.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 4,506.70
60 FRP Chemical Tank L |G.A. Rich & Sons 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,500.00 0.00




Crest Hill WWTP

Page 2

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 9 PER.TO: March 31, 2023
March 31, 2023

61 | Div. #9 Finishes

62 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000

63 (099100 Painting M | RP Coatings 200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 200.00 0.00
64099100 Painting L |RP Coatings 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
65 CP Removal Building

66 | 099635 Chemical Resistant Coating M |RP Coatings 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
67 | 099635 Chemical Resistant Coating L |RP Coatings 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,600.00 0.00
68 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000

69 (099100 Painting M | RP Coatings 760.00 0.00 0.00 0% 760.00 0.00
70|099100 Painting L |RP Coatings 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,000.00 0.00
71 Sludge Storage Tank #4

72|099100 mm_nzzm M |RP Coatings 300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 300.00 0.00
73099100 am.:z:@ L |RP Coatings 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0.00
74 Diversion Structure Manhole

75098821 Manhole Lining M |RP Coatings 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
76 (098821 Manhole Lining L |RP Coatings 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,000.00 0.00
77 | Div. #10 Information Specialties

78 Fire Extinguishers M | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 120.00 0.00 0.00 0% 120.00 0.00
79 Fire Extinguishers L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 30.00 0.00 0.00 0% 30.00 0.00
80 Plastic & Metal Signs M |Zendavor 811.27 684.95 684.95 84% 126.32 68.50
81 Plastic & Metal Signs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 90.00 0.00 0.00 0% 90.00 0.00
82 | Div. #13 Special Construction

83 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building M | Metropolitan Pump Company 378,263.00 0.00 0.00 0% 378,263.00 0.00
84 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,500.00 0.00
85 | Div. #26 Electrical

86 Collection System Diversion Structure Control Panel Energenecs 31,940.00 0.00 31,940.00 31,940.00 100% 0.00 3,194.00
87 Instruments (ISO Flowmeterand Vega Puls Radar) Energenecs 12,195.00 0.00 12,195.00 12,195.00 100% 0.00 1,219.50
88 SCADA Integration Programming Energenecs 11,035.00 0.00 3,310.50 3,310.50 30% 7,724.50 331.05
89 O&M, Start Up, Training Energenecs 6,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,130.00 0.00
920 Project Initiation Concentric Integration 2,450.00 247.50 247.50 10% 2,202.50 24.75
91 Project Management Concentric Integration 40,380.00 24,201.25 24,201.25 60% 16,178.75 2,420.13
92 Control Panel Design Concentric Integration 38,300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,300.00 0.00
93 PLC, OIT & SCADA Programming Concentric Integration 40,210.00 0.00 0.00 0% 40,210.00 0.00
94 O&M Drawings Concentric Integration 4,320.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,320.00 0.00
95 Enhancement Time Concentric Integration 37,270.00 0.00 0.00 0% 37,270.00 0.00
96 Control and Instrumentation Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
97 Motor Control Centers/\VFDs Concentric Integration 74,127.00 0.00 0.00 0% 74,127.00 0.00
98 Equipment Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
99 Control Panels Concentric Integration 23,144.00 0.00 0.00 0% 23,144.00 0.00
100 Instrumentation Concentric Integration 13,399.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,399.00 0.00
101 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
102 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 15,000.00 0.00
103 Electrical Demo L 2,500.00 500.00 500.00 20% 2,000.00 50.00
104 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 22,000.00 0.00
105 Start Up L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
106 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
107 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,000.00 0.00
108 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,000.00 0.00
109 Start Up L |Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
110 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
111 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
112 Electrical Demo L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
113 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
114 Start Up L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
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Page 3

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. PER. TO: March 31, 2023
APPL. DATE: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO

115
116 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
117 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,500.00 0.00
118 Electrical Labor L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
119 Structure 98
120 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 15,000.00 0.00
121 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 24,000.00 0.00
122 Start Up L |Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
123 Generator M | Elliot Electric 19,760.00 0.00 0.00 0% 19,760.00 0.00
124 Generator L |Elliot Electric 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 12,500.00 0.00
125 Site-Handholes M |Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
126 Site-Handholes L |Elliot Electric 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
127 Site-Poles/Feeders M 14,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 11% 12,500.00 150.00
128 Site-Poles/Feeders L 23,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 7% 21,500.00 150.00
129 Lighting Protection M 11,180.00 0.00 0.00 0% 11,180.00 0.00
130 Lighting Protection L 12,500.00 500.00 500.00 4% 12,000.00 50.00
131 Lighting M 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,500.00 0.00
132 Lighting L 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,000.00 0.00
133 Fire Alarm M | Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
134 Fire Alarm L |Elliot Electric 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
135 Arc Flash System M | Elliot Electric 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,500.00 0.00
136 Arc Flash Labels L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
137 Supervision L |Elliot Electric 46,000.00 10,500.00 1,500.00 12,000.00 26% 34,000.00 1,200.00
138 Misc Job Expenses M | Elliot Electric 13,460.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,460.00 0.00
139 Office L |Elliot Electric 10,000.00 2,250.00 500.00 2,750.00 28% 7,250.00 275.00
140 | Div. #31 Earthwork
141 Mobilization, Demobilization and Supervisor L |Concord Excavating 11,000.00 8,430.00 8,430.00 77% 2,570.00 843.00
142 Silt Fence L |Concord Excavating 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 300.00
143 Site Grading L |Concord Excavating 43,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 14% 37,000.00 600.00
144 Oxidation Ditch Excavation L |Concord Excavating 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 0.00 2,200.00
145 Oxidation Ditch Backfill L | Concord Excavating 27,000.00 22,950.00 22,950.00 85% 4,050.00 2,295.00
146 Storage Tank Excavation L |Concord Excavating 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 21,000.00 0.00
147 Storage Tank Backfill L |Concord Excavating 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
148 Chemcial Tank Excavation L |Concord Excavating 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100% 0.00 800.00
149 Chemcial Tank Backfill L |Concord Excavating 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
150 Spoils Offsite L |Concord Excavating 26,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 7% 6,000.00 2,000.00
151 | Div. #32 Exterior Improvements
152 Paving M | Glander Paving 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 19,000.00 0.00
153 Paving L | Glander Paving 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 31,000.00 0.00
154 Sidewalks M |Ozinga 2,976.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,976.00 0.00
155 Sidewalks L |Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 4,013.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,013.00 0.00
156 Seeding M/L| Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,200.00 0.00
157 | Div. #33 Utilities
158 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank M | Cady Aquastore 321,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 321,000.00 0.00
159 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank L |Cady Aquastore 132,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 132,000.00 0.00
160 Start-Up & Owner Training L |Cady Aquastore 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
161 Bypass Pumping L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 20,000.00 0.00
162 Overhead and Profit G.ARich & Sons, Inc 126,100.00 47,918.00 12,610.00 60,528.00 48% 65,572.00 6,052.80
163 Mobilization G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 12,000.00 18,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
164 Site Proc Piping PRC L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 18,000.00 0.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 80% 3,600.00 1,440.00
165 Site Proc Piping PRC M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 100% 0.00 120.00
166 Cutting & Capping L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 20% 12,000.00 300.00
167 Cutting & Capping M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,000.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 20% 5,600.00 140.00
168 Site Process Piping Storm L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 12,000.00 0.00
169 Site Process Piping Storm M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,900.00 0.00
170 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,000.00 6,500.00 1,300.00 7,800.00 60% 5,200.00 780.00
171 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11,300.00 7,910.00 1,130.00 9,040.00 80% 2,260.00 904.00
172 Site DIP NPW L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 5,625.00 5,625.00 75% 1,875.00 562.50
173 Site DIP NPW M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Application No. 9

PER. TO:

March 31, 2023

R JFRALS Sy

174 Site DIP Domestic L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 0.00 0% 7,500.00 0.00
175 Site DIP Domestic M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 1,000.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
176 Site DIP Plant Inf L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 75% 3,750.00 1,125.00
177 Site DIP Plant Inf M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100% 0.00 1,000.00
178 Site DIP RAS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 90% 2,000.00 1,800.00
179 Site DIP RAS M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
180 Site DIP TDSL L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 40,000.00 2,000.00 14,000.00 16,000.00 40% 24,000.00 1,600.00
181 Site DIP TDSL M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
182 Site DIP SMD L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 1,750.00 8,750.00 10,500.00 30% 24,500.00 1,050.00
183 Site DIP SMD M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 48% 13,000.00 1,200.00
184 Site DIP SMS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 35,000.00 0.00
185 Site DIP SMS M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 48% 13,000.00 1,200.00
186 Site DIP Drain Lines L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 50,000.00 2,500.00 12,500.00 15,000.00 30% 35,000.00 1,500.00
187 Site DIP Drain Lines M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 40% 15,000.00 1,000.00
188 | Div. #40 Process Interconnections

189 Oxidation Ditch bldg 4000

190 Sluice Gate 20" Opening M |RW Gate 17,990.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 52% 8,640.00 935.00
191 Sluice Gate 20" Opening L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
192 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
193 Sluice Gate 16" Opening M |RW Gate 16,590.00 16,590.00 16,590.00 100% 0.00 1,659.00
194 Sluice Gate 16" Opening L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
195 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
196 Weir Gate M |RW Gate 13,530.00 13,530.00 13,530.00 100% 0.00 1,353.00
197 Weir Gate L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
198 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
199 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 10% 13,500.00 150.00
200 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 50,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 60% 20,000.00 3,000.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 9 PER.TO: March 31, 2023
March 31, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO

201 Diversion Structure
202 Sluice Gate M |RW Gate 18,300.00 18,300.00 18,300.00 100% 0.00 1,830.00
203 Sluice Gate L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
204 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
205 Slide Gate M |RW Gate 18,080.00 18,080.00 18,080.00 100% 0.00 1,808.00
206 Slide Gate L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,500.00 0.00
207 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
208 Portable Operator M |RW Gate 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 100% 0.00 440.00
209 Valves M |LAI 206,502.54 189,302.54 189,302.54 92% 17,200.00 18,930.25
210 Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11,000.00 550.00 6,050.00 6,600.00 60% 4,400.00 660.00
211 Chemical Building Str. 8000
212 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,500.00 0.00
213 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,300.00 0.00
214 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
215 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 39,000.00 0.00
216 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 70,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 71% 20,000.00 5,000.00
217 Sludge Storage Tank Str. 25000
218 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,000.00 0.00
219 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 111,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 72% 31,000.00 8,000.00
220 | Div. #41 Material Processing and Handling Equipment
221 Davit Crane M | Xylem 15,782.31 15,782.31 15,782.31 100% 0.00 1,578.23
222 Davit Crane L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,320.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,320.00 0.00
223 | Div. #43 Process Gas and Liquid Handling, Purification, and Storage Equigment
224 Sludge Loading Pump M |Boerger 86,795.00 86,795.00 86,795.00 100% 0.00 8,679.50
225 Sludge Loading Pump L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,200.00 0.00
226 Start-Up & Owner Training M | Boerger 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
227 | Div. #46 Water and Wastewater Equipment
228 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment M |Drydon 64,500.00 64,500.00 64,500.00 100% 0.00 6,450.00
229 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,000.00 0.00
230 Start-Up & Owner Training Drydon 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
231 Project Inspection and Coordination Perterson and Matz 30,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 50% 15,000.00 1,500.00
232 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems M |Evoqua 55,800.00 55,800.00 55,800.00 100% 0.00 5,580.00
233 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,000.00 0.00
234 Start-Up & Owner Training Evoqua 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,200.00 0.00
235 Internal Recycle Pump M |Xylem 34,794.89 34,794.89 34,794.89 100% 0.00 3.479.49
236 Intemnal Recycle Pump L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,800.00 0.00
237 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,139.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,139.00 0.00
238 Submersible Mixers M | Xylem 84,876.34 78,391.54 78,391.54 92% 6,484.80 7,839.15
239 Submersible Mixers L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0.00
240 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,840.00 0.00
241 Anchor Bolts M | Xylem 1,538.46 1,538.46 1,538.46 100% 0.00 153.85
242 Freight Xylem 6,029.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,029.00 0.00
243
244 Unit Prices
245| 312300 1 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Structures 550 CY x $70 38,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,500.00 0.00
246| 312300 2 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Utility Trenches 20 CY x $70 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,400.00 0.00
247| 312300 3 Removal of Non-CCDD Material 20 Tons x $50 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
248 | 312316.26 4 Rock Excavation for Structures and Roads 30 CY x $120 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 100% 0.00 360.00
249 312316.26 5 Rock Excavation for Utility and Trenches 40 CY x $120 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,800.00 0.00
250
251
252
253
254 |[Totals 4,930,000.00 1,883,895.82 214,829.90 0.00 2,098,725.72 42.57% 2,831,274.28 209,872.57
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Application No. 9 PER.TO March 31, 2023
APPL. DATE: 31, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
DE

255 Change Orders
256 0% 0.00 0.00
257 0% 0.00 0.00
258 0% 0.00 0.00
259 0% 0.00 0.00
260 0% 0.00 0.00
261 0% 0.00 0.00
262 0% 0.00
263 Total Change Orders 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]
264 TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT ESQ 4,930,000.00 1,883,895.82 214,829.90 0.00 2,098,725.72 0.43 2,831,274.28 209,872.57
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 9 PER.TO: March 31, 2023
APPL. DATE: March 31, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

265
266 Summary by Subcontract
267 Boerger LLC 88,795.00 86,795.00 0.00 0.00 86,795.00 98% 2,000.00 8,679.50
268 Cady Aquastore 455,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 455,000.00 0.00
269 Concord Excavating 171,000.00 90,380.00 0.00 0.00 90,380.00 53% 80,620.00 9,038.00
270 Concentric Integration 273,600.00 24,448.75 0.00 0.00 24,448.75 9% 249,151.25 2,444.88
271 Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 0.00 0.00 64,500.00 98% 1,000.00 6,450.00
272 Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 16,750.00 2,000.00 0.00 18,750.00 6% 282,650.00 1,875.00
273 Energenecs 61,300.00 0.00 47,445.50 0.00 47,445.50 7% 13,854.50 4,744.55
274 Evoqua Water Technologies 62,000.00 55,800.00 0.00 0.00 55,800.00 90% 6,200.00 5,580.00
275 Glander Paving Co. 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 50,000.00 0.00
276 Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 975.00
277 Harris Rebar 52,387.45 39,042.90 0.00 0.00 39,042.90 75% 13,344.55 3,904.29
278 LAl Ltd. 206,502.54 189,302.54 0.00 0.00 189,302.54 92% 17,200.00 18,930.25
279 Metropolitan Pump Co. 378,263.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 378,263.00 0.00
280 Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 16,904.37 0.00 0.00 16,904.37 60% 11,475.63 1,690.44
281 Mona Composite 15,460.00 1,110.00 0.00 0.00 1,110.00 7% 14,350.00 111.00
282 Ozinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,879.75 31,602.00 0.00 0.00 31,602.00 61% 20,277.75 3,160.20
283 Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 50% 15,000.00 1,500.00
284 Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,067.00 0.00 45,067.00 0.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 4,506.70
285 Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 8,653.00 0.00 0.00 8,653.00 73% 3,277.00 865.30
286 G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 966,800.00 374,703.00 93,140.00 0.00 467,843.00 48% 498,957.00 46,784.30
287 RP Coatings 42,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 42,860.00 0.00
288 RW Gate Company 93,090.00 80,250.00 0.00 0.00 80,250.00 86% 12,840.00 8,025.00
289 Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 130,507.20 0.00 0.00 130,507.20 88% 17,492.80 13,050.72
290 Zendaver Signs 811.27 684.95 0.00 0.00 684.95 84% 126.32 68.50
291 Williams Brothers Construction 1,320,223.99 647,712.10 27,177.40 0.00 674,889.50 51% 645,334.49 67,488.95
292 Totals 4,930,000.00 1,883,895.82 214,829.90 0.00 2,098,725.72 42.57% 2,831,274.28 209,872.57 |
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Partial WAIVER OF LIEN Application No. 9
STATE OF ILLINOIS}
} ss. March 31, 2023

PEORIA COUNTY }

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, we the undersigned, WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. have been employed by
City of Crest Hill to furnish labor and/or material for the building known as:
East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
Situated on Lot: 2250 North Broadway Street
' Crest Hill, IL 60403
in the City of Crest Hill, County of Will and State of lllinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That the undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Ninety Three

Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six and 91/100 $193,346.91 Dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do we hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim or right of lien on said above described building and premises

under "An Act to Revise the Law in Relation to Mechanic's Liens," approved May 18, 1903, in force July 1, 1903

together with all amendments thereto and all the lien laws of the State of lllinois on account of labor or materials, or

both, furnished by the undersigned to or on account of the said City of Crest Hill

for said building through March 31, 2023

GIVEN under our hands and sealed this day and year first above written.

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this date

/// o /éf By:
“OFFICIAL SEAL’

/%té?y Public
JACOB K. LEE

Notary Public, State of llinois
My Commission Expires 06- 15-2025

ine Smith, Treasurer
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Project: Crest Hill Amounts requested on our Application No.

Scheduled Previously netamount | [ Total waivers |  additional [ Waiver [
* Vendor Value Compl to date retention earned | wiAppI#7 W/Appl#8 | w/Appl # 9 submitted | waiver due | attached | note
Project: Crest Hill Amounts requested on our Application No.
Scheduled Previously net amount Total waivers additional Waiver
Vendor Value Compl to date retention earned w/Appl#7 w/AppI#8 w/Appl # 9 submitted waiver due attached note

Boerger LLC 88,795.00 86,795.00 8,679.50 78,115.50 0.00 78,115.50 78,115.50

Cady Aquastore 455,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Concord Excavating 171,000.00 66,430.00 6,643.00 59,787.00 3,150.00 47,637.00 12,150.00 12,150.00
_gomzio Integration 273,600.00 22,741.25 2,274.13 20,467.13 15,438.37 5,028.76 5,028.75
Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 6,450.00 58,050.00 0.00 58,050.00 58,050.00
Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 16,750.00 1,675.00 15,075.00 9,675.00 5,400.00 5,400.00
Energenecs 61,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Evoqua Water Technologies 62,000.00 55,800.00 5,580.00 50,220.00 0.00 50,220.00 58,900.00
Glander Paving Co. 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 975.00 8,775.00 8,775.00 0.00

Harris Rebar 52,387.45 39,042.90 3,904.29 35,138.61 39,042.90 39,042.90 (3,904.29

LAI, Ltd. 206,502.54 110,502.54 11,050.25 99,452.29 1,352.29 1,352.29 98,100.00 98,100.00
Metropolitan Pump Co. 378,263.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 16,904.37 1,690.44 15,213.94 4,820.00 16,620.00 (1,406.06

Mona Composite 15,460.00 1,110.00 111.00 999.00 999.00 0.00

Ozinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,879.75 31,602.00 3,160.20 28,441.80 0.00 28,441.80 25,799.75
Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 15,000.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 Paid $13,500 on 3/10/2023
Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,067.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 8,653.00 865.30 7,787.70 4,844.70 7,787.70 0.00

G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 966,800.00 309,899.00 30,989.90 278,909.10 21,527.10 263,679.30 15,229.80 15,229.80

RP Coatings 42,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

RW Gate Company 93,090.00 69,030.00 6,903.00 62,127.00 0.00 62,127.00 62,127.00
Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 130,507.20 13,050.72 117,456.48 0.00 117,456.48 117,456.48
|ZendaverSigns .. 811.27 684.95 684.95




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3173553

State of Minnesota )

) 88
County of Carver
™0 ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Boerger LLC has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WREF Phs Remvl Upg

lLocated at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
«78+ thousand *115* dollars and 50 cents $78,115.50
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
{a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
{b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Wwilliams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now oOr hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 15th day of March , 2023 .,

Manager

State of Minnesota
County ¢of Carver

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th Day of March, 2023

DANIEL P BUVARP

Notary Public s Minnesota
§ \@;@' My Commission Expires

L. it Jan 31, 2025

i+ et e = e w e wom—— 4




ARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3165553

rate of l[ﬁ )

)ss

ounty of V\Jl\\ )

O ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, concord Excavating Enterprises has been enployed by Williams
rothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/cr materials including all extra work (including
oth oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

mended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Ccrst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

,ocated at Crest gill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the vproject") of

¢hich Ccity of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and

sxecute this partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Ten thousand eight hundred dollars and no cents $10,800,00

and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the

gtate of Illinois relating to Liens Against public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due oOr about to become due from the owner On account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the

undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by

Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.

This Release shall apply only to the exten
above and not for any other dollar amount.

!S+ :
Given under our hand and seal this 5 day of \Sﬂlj , 20 Z_’L

t of consideration paid as recited

Concord avating Enperprises

State of ll
County of SQ))“
Tuly 3167 20L2

Subscribed and sworn to pefore me this

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAUREEN URASKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

WILL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/21/2024




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3165553

State of l L‘ )
)ss
County of VJ \\\ )

TO ALIL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Concord Excavating Enterprises has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*1* thousand *350* dollars and no cents $1,350.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about tc become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 5“*‘“ day of JQJ/H/MV\I/ ' 202 5

Concord E ating Entegprises
éZL/C/
By:

noes Precident

State of \ R

County of h\)\\\

Suhscribed and sworn tosbefore me this \} CLV\\,{(M’\’I 56|ZOZ.3
_WQI/Y\/)/{M{»AM

Noféfyuﬁﬁﬁiic

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAUREEN-URASKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
WILL COUNTY o
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/21/20




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3192553

State of ;{,lﬂ013 )
\ )ss
county of_ e den vy )
B,

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Concentric Integration has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Five thousand twenty-eight dollars and 75 cents $5,028.,75
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

A - TR .
Given under our hand and seal this ;; B day of %ti)VLLCLFq , 2003 .
) J

Concentric Integration

o N m—————
T .

Title: S{"»’?L‘LS Urer

State of \\\\“L>{S
County of ey wav

/. — 7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this :Q“ifﬁtdi\ ON LfL)/bLCU'u ;;Ctgzg
7 ) ) N [ / N \) L 4
C_2uaee0. (Y uupu
T

;:ﬁgpé%y Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JESSICA A KUIPER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/02/24

LARARANRARANRS




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3177553

State of Flﬂ/e/AA )

) ss
County of ///Lésﬁﬂzeﬂl/é// )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Drydon Equipment Inc. has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Loocated at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Fifty-eight thousand fifty dollars and no cents $58,050.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this /ﬁ?f/ day of /”/’ee/‘/ y 2 23

Drydon Equipment Inc.,

oy: At obplllet el

Title: dﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁédfy&

State of FT|(jr-iCiC}

County of \.\ a\\\% bD(’DuS( h

Subsgribed and sworn‘Do before me this IL—l+h C’Ia\'] (.}P ﬂ/\arth QOQ%

%:\Cm Oifeovey(i.,

Notary Public

. LINDA A. PROVENCHER
Notary Public - State of Florida

' Commission # GG 324851
FRC My Comm. Expires May 17, 2023
Bonded through National Notary Assn.




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS - Gty #
COUNTY OF GRUNDY
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Escrow #
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by WILLIAMS BROTHERS
to furnish ELECTRIC
for the premises known as CREST HILL WRF _
of which VILLAGE OF CREST HILL is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Five Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars & no/100
($ 5,400.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of ILLINOIS,
relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become
due from the owner, on account of all labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE March 27, 2023 COMPANY NAME ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC

ADDRESS PO BOX 245 COAL CITY, IL 680416

SIGNATURE AND TITLE a pAN
* Extras include but are not limited to change ordér J
\/
STATE OF ILLINOIS 46 CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF GRUNDY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned COURTNEY SCHULTZ being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he or she is OFFICE MANAGER
of ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC who is the
contractor furnishing ELECTRIC work on the building
located at
owned by VILLAGE OF CREST HILL
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is § 301,400.00 on which he has received payment of
$ 9,675.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof
and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications:

o A T

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 2,500.00) 450,00 0.00 2,050.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000,00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Total Labor And Material Including Extras* To Complete 301,400.00 9,675.00] 5,400.00| 286,325.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of
any kind done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE March 27, 2023 Signature:

Subscribed and sworn before me thiE™ 2023

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO@HE GaWiRALUblic - State of |liinols pletdy
T
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’ARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3171553

jtate of )
)ss
Jounty of )
0 ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Evoqua Water Technologies has been employed by Williams

yjrothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
yoth oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
mended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

ocated at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
vhich City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
sxecute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Three thousand one hundred dollars and no cents $3,100.00
ind other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
joes hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
jtate of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
varrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
saterial, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
indersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
jilliams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
>ublic Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
\ct is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
ispove and not for any other dollar amount.

day of February , 2023 .

jiven under our hand and seal this 01

Evoqua Water Technologies
By: Denise Szalewski

rit1e: Project Manager

Jtate of
Jounty of

subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public



JARTTAL. WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3171553

jtate of )
)ss

Jounty of

"0 ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Evoqua Water Technologies has been employed by Williams
jrothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
soth oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

mmended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

ocated at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
¢hich City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
sxecute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*55% thousand *800* dollars and no cents $55,800.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

joes hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the

itate of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
Jjarrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
iaterial, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
imdersigned for the above described premises; and

(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
jilliams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said

Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited

sbove and not for any other dollar amount.

01 day of February , 2023

siven under our hand and seal this

Evoqua Water Technologies
5y Denise Szalewski

Tit1e: Project Manager

State of
Jounty of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3163553

State of ﬂ\\\\(}\‘,‘s )

County of (kﬁow‘ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, LAI, Ltd. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*98+* thousand *100* dollars and no cents $98,100.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release: '
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this l3\4\!\ day of JI\MV\_ , 20 33 .

LAT, Ltd.

By: N\
N

ritre: NTCL Qresi danY

State of ﬁ\\‘\\\e\‘é

County of ___ (Coall

Subscribed and sworn to before me this b\‘“ AA,\‘ (f)!‘— M 3033

“\@~ éubh-ﬁ*

MARY S HEALY
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of lllinois




JARTTAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM

jtate of _"L\\V\O\\,CO )

yss

Jounty of Gl\r' wy d‘, V]‘ )

0 ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Narvick Brothers Red~-Mix has been employed by Williams
jrothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
soth oral or written change oxders) , acecording to plans and specifications, as may have been

smended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
' Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

‘ocated at Crest Hill, IL County of Will and State of Illinois (the wproject") of

shich City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
sxecute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of

*21+% thousand *267* dollars and no cents $21,267.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
joes hereby waive and release:

(a) any and all 1ieén or claim ox right of lien under the Statutes of the
state of Illinois relating to Liens Against public Funds on the monies, bonds or
qarrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
naterial, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and

(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc, covering said project ox under the Illinois
public Construction Bond. Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
act is applicable.

~ This Release ghall apply onl

above and not for any other dollar amount.

WSy os Mareh 40HD 20

3iven under our hand and seal thisza\

y to the extent of consideration paid as recited

Narvick Brothers Red-Mix

By: @&/M
nitie:_ o/

State of “HV\D‘S
County of&guﬂdb{

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Eilﬁr( ta)b{ OG m&VCJqu d,o‘d'g ‘

" Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER M MISKELL
Notary qulic, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 3-22-27




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3188553

State of __ILLINOIS )

) ss
County of WILL 3
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ozinga Bros., Inc. has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL County of Will and State of Illinois (the "project"”) of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
sxecute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
* *4* thousand *532* dollars and 75 cents $4,532.75
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
andersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount .

Given under our hand apgb & NS . ] day of __ April , 2023
Ozinga Bros., Inc.
By: el e %%1;:5”
4

Title: ({redit Manager

State of ILLINOIS
County of WILL

PATRICIA A. ZEEB

OFFICIAL SEAL
9 Notary Public, State of lllinois
%) My Cornmission Expires

September 21, 2026

Subscribed and sworn to before me this April 3, 2023
o

Notary Public




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3166553

State of Illinois )
) ss
County of  Tazewell )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, G.A. Rich & Sons Inc. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have Dbeen

amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*13* thousand *879% dollars and 80 cents $13,879.80
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 20th day of March , 20 23

G.A. Rich & Sons Inc.

&)
By:

Title: President

State of Illinois
County of _Tazewell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/20/23
| Lo
’ Notary Public s
‘ OFFICIAL SEAL -
; ' JUDY C STECHMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
- TAZEWELL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/10/2027




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3166553

State of Illinois )
) ss
County of Tazewell )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, G.A. Rich & Sons Inc. has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*1* thousand *350* dollars and no cents $1,350.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release: :
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this _ 20th day of March , 2023

G.A. Rich & Sons Inc.

&

Title: President

State of I1linois
County of Tazewell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/20/23

Coyy A

// ! Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY C STECHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

YAZEWELL COUNTY 5
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/10/2027 §

S




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3178553

State of l/U&t) %ﬂlz )
/9 o ) ss
County of  ¢ZAN%6 £/ HEL. )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, RW Gate Company has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Eight thousand one dollars and no cents $8,001.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby waive and release:

(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and

(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act 1is applicable.

This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this L‘ day of NOaeiN , P e

RW Gate Company

By: €*<gJ&P;:i;ZCf5QOfL, |
ritle: Svronte Acseond—

State of /U-'éw yﬁﬂ/é
County of _ JLnss £)4E0

o, / ‘ ,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this {/ ﬂ(}’/ N /Lﬂﬂél'j Z/Z;

;/V;ZEO ééz\mewm

Notary Public

MATTHEW FRANCIS LENNONM
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No.01LE6429080
Qualified in Saratoga County
My Commission Expires 02-07-2028



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3178553

§ e g W
State of /Ué;(/‘./ J ol )

County of ﬂE%%JS§fi%%ﬁ2L )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, RW Gate Company has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*54* thousand *126* dollars and no cents $54,126.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this CT day of CT\OJUCY\ p 20&225.

RW Gate Company
% LTAR EOS)’%

ritle: SSrance. HesstaRy—

State of Mo ¥4$2K

County of _ JessElieéd

# ) N
Subscribed and sworn to before me this §) Lﬂ4/’ oF /%U%ﬂf%/ ZoZ P

) W A

Notary Public

MATTHEW FRANCIS LENNON
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01LE6429080
Qualified in Saratoga County
My Commission Expires 02-07-2026



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3162553

State of Delaware )
)s8
County of ~ NewCastle )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Xylem Water Solutions U.S.A. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*117* thousand *456* dollars and 48 cents $117,456.48
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 25 day of _ February , 20 23 .

Xylem Water Solutions U.S.A.

By: //L» &r“"\/

Title: GBS 02C Aaalyst

State of Delaware
County of _ New Castle

Subscrihed and sworn t efore me this 2/25/23

Ma,ﬂﬁwu /—rLa

Notary Public

TERESA ANN REIHMS
Notary Public
State of Delaware
My Commission Expires On
September 27, 2023




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3180553

State of ] L— )

) ss
County of /izaﬁ{ﬁﬂ:x\ )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, Zendavor Creative Group has been employed by Williams

Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:

Crst Hill Est WRE Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
Six hundred eighty-four dollars and 95 cents $684.95
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 3rd day of Aprll , 20 23.

Zendavor Creative Group

oy Ao Mol L

rit1e: President

State of
County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public



Case #: 23-CTP-069717

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllincis.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

2/23/2023 to 3/1/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL 60403
370971367 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
Crest Hill No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Locaﬁén

Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIAIL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

Public Body Name Public Body Addfess
Crest Hill 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403

Primary Phone Secondary Phone




Last4SSN | Classificati | Address City |Race

Name \Y J F %A PhoneNumber
on : % "
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

‘Name Mon Tue WedThr Fri §Sat

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

 |Straight |Tot OT Dub Tim [Hourly |OT  [Dbl |Gross
Hrs Hrs  Hrs Wage Wage :Tim |
o : ‘Rate ‘Wage |

%Sun
|

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Mar 30, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-069745

Hlinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll @lllinois.gov ¢ Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date Project Location
3/2/2023 to 3/8/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL. 60403
370971367 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
Crest Hill No
Agency

Not a State Agency

Conripanqy» tJame Contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

puuig BOdy N;me L W public Body Address

Crest Hill 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403

Primary Phone Secondary Phone




Name Last4SSN  Classificati Address City ‘Race  Ethnicity G v b F A gPhoneNumber
on % :

|

H
H

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L~ Hispanic or Latino

Sun Straight |Tot OT DubTimiHourIy OT Dbl |Gross

'Name I ‘Mon | Tue iWed Thr Fn iSat | INet ,
‘ s | Hrs  Hrs iHrs ‘Wage [Wage Tim ! Wor |
| I U S R B A Rate |Wage| % ko

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069731

Illinois Department of Labor
160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FOR

Payroll Date

Project Location

3/9/2023 to 3/15/2023

2250 N BROADWAY ST

Contractor Number Or FEIN

CREST HILL IL 60403

370971367

No Work Report: Yes

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

Crest Hill

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Cémpany Name

Contractor Location

Williams Brothers Construction

PO BOX 1366

Contact Name

PEORIA IL 61654

Jackie M Smith
Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

3096880416

quinc Body Name

Public Body Address

Crest Hill

2250 N BROADWAY ST

Contact Name

CREST HiLL IL 60403

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone




LastdSSN [ Classificati

“,1 .

‘Race

v

5Nam¥ EAddress City Ethnicity G T A [PhoneNumber
5 § jon i Lo %
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Hrs

Straight TotOT
i

%Dub Tim Hourly
Hrs ‘Wage

F-Foreman

A-Apprentice

‘Dbl

lor
'Wage Tim
:Rate Wage |

§ Gross

Net No

1k

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earmned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Mar 30, 2023



CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF P OLL FOR

Case #: 23-CTP-069736

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date

Project Location

3/16/2023 to 3/22/2023

2250 N BROADWAY ST

Contractor Number Or FEIN

CREST HILL IL 60403

370971367

No Work Report: Yes

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

Crest Hill

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

Williams Brothers Construction

PO BOX 1366

Contact Name

PEORIA IL 61654

Jackie M Smith

Primary Email

Secondary Email

cp@wbci.us

cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

3096880416

Public Body Name

i
Public Body Address

Crest Hill

2250 N BROADWAY ST

Contact Name

CREST HILL IL 60403

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone




Name Last4SSN | Classificati Address City  |Race Ethniity 6 V. J |F |A  [PhoneNumber
| on | ? I N
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

H

raight ‘Tot OT |Dub Tim %

‘Name Mon ETue IWod IThr [Fri  sat ;Sun ;St Hourly oT Dbl Gross  |Net No ,
! i ! : ! | : i Hrs Hrs ‘Hrs iWage %Wage %Tim : iWor |
R U S N N B | Rate | Wage | k

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Mar 30, 2023



Certified Payroll Register Page: 1.

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. \fan.u.o.mm AMS BROTHERS CONST INC Job Number: 22-40
1600 SOU PO BOX 1366 Week Ending: 12/4/2022
PEORIA, 1. 61654

Hours Werrked This Job Grogs ay Fsﬁ oy
1728 13 1180 ser 102 1203 1304 Pay TheXb  Med
Mon  Tue Wed The P Sat S Tor Rate  Allobs State  Total Netpay

.

B 2 e

bor under

), issued by the Secretiry of Labe
pi Stat: 357; 40 U.5.0. 276y, and describved

hanics contained therein are riot less than the applicable waae rates

sred with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the

epartent of Labor, orif no such recognized agency exists in
and Training, Uniited States Department of Labor.

IERI Fg@wcs BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

addition to the basic hourly wage rates pald to each laborer or mechanic listed In the.above referenced

% of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for
such employees, except as noted In Section 4(c) below.
£ FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH , , ,
= borer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has beeri paid, as indicated on thie payrall, an
amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits
as listed in the cormract, emé? L as noted it Section 4(c) below.
EXCEPTION (CRAFT: EXPLANATION

e

3

) BX

REMARKS

ents May SUpiect The Contractor Or SubCentractor Teo Givil OF
Section 221 Of Title 31 Or The United States.
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ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST. ING Job Number: 22:40
1600 SOUTH BROADWAY PO BOX 1366 Week Ending: 12/41/2022
P. 0. BOX 245 ‘PEGRIA, 1L 61654 ' '

" o 1005 1206 107 108 1308 1210 12711 Poy Thslob  Med ‘
| Addréss { Phone Mar Bxemp.  Mon  Tue Wed Thu R Sat  Sun T Rate  Alllobs St Total  Netfay
nz‘ﬁﬁ:aqgmmngﬁggﬁ#ﬁ;, oy L e et

LT TECHQIZD R 0000 0.000 8000 0.000 0400 0000 0000 BO0O 60500 98400 40885 400  vau
£ DRIV LBEW, 176 AREA GENERAL FOREMAN ‘ _ HHAGAIFR 9817 23956

3 Single U0 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0.000 0000 0000 287375 4167 186345
WHITE Male +O.000FR  45hrs 14225 101030
g?f' APPR176. DECP176 HAWI76 MCCI/6 LOCP176 NEBF176 NECA 176 NNMC176 suB 176 Tokat

1,230 6900 B0 0150 12 1.815 0,3 DABS 4470 44943
Arnount 984 8520 13580 130 1pt20 1452 242 388 39 ;a5

Dedirction ISTDI BUES 176 BACIT6  SAVIYS Total
Ariognt. 6921 dposs 225 €750 23358

Ragutir 2%% 4&4%
Ovértiroe 0 0.00

.

1, Courtney Schult, Office Manager do hereby State:
. A1 Thatl pay or Supetvise the payment of the persons employed by ELLIOTT
during the payrall periad cammencing on 12/5/2022 and ending 12711/2022, all i

have been paid the full weekly wage % eartied, that no rebates hawe been or will be: made eithier
deductions have been made either ' directly or indirectly fram the full Wwages
permissible deductions as defined iy Regulations, Part 3 €29 CFR Subtitle
g;!e Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 SLat. 96/

tontrack required to be submitted for the above period are corrert and
or mechanics therein are not less than the applicable wage rates
) program registered with s State Apprenticeship agency recogrized by the
j‘” with the Bureau of Apprenticeshi Aip and TF
& The

5 (a) :gmmmms& BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED. PLANS, FUNDS, OR

Ing, United States Department of Labor,
X--Try adqwmm the basic houtly wage rates paid to esch laborer or machanic listed it the above referenced
Payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed In the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programis for
the hegwﬁf of such employecs, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

2ah laborer or mechanic fisted in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll, an
npt less than the sirm oF the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the: raguired fringe benefits
In the contract, except as noted In Section 4(3) below,

EXPLANATION

_ REMARKS

Name and btle v

CHminal p

Xt The Contracter OF SubCo Sntractor To Civil Or
I\OF Title 31 Of The United States,
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'ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, ING, WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC
1600 SOUTH BROADWAY PO BOX 1366

P.O. BOX 245 PEORIA, I, 61654

COAL CITY, 1L 60416

1 - — e NS WOTH0 THIS J0b e cssPay  Fca  Omer Chieck #
, 1212 0ns 12is eps 216 ©2pr 137 Pay ThisJoh  Med
Mar  Examp Mon  Tue Wed T R sat  S;m Tt Rate  AfJobs  State Total  Net Pay

S SRR e

- ; o 5 :
M 000 o
e 5%

1, Countney Schultz, Office Manager do hereby state: , , »

1] That 1 pay or supervise the payment of the persons emmployed by ELUIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. on the (JOB) that
during the payroll period cor ncing on 12/1272022 and ending 12718/2022, all persong employed on said prog
Have been paid the full weekly wages e jec. that no rebates have been or will be mads ther directly orindiree
0 or & alf of 5 -ECTRIC, INC.from the full weelly wages earned by any person.and that no

Kty from the full wages earned b person, other than

amen 48, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 78 Stat. 353, 94 L o 276¢), and

That any payrolis otherwise omder This comEac: Fequired o be submitted for the above periad are correct and
that wage i for laborers or mechanics contained therein are hot less than the applicable wage rates

‘ ation Incorporated Into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each
with the work he performead. ‘

‘ _ loyed iin the above period are duly tioest _

; 2 " ; zrruceship program registered with a State - apprenticeship agency recognized by the
Bureau of Apprenticeshi, Jraining, United States Department of Labior, or If no such recognized agency exists in
a ﬁgau%qaremnwm with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Uriited States Department of Labor,

(#) WHERE FRINGE BENEETTS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, DR

X0-<In addtion to the basic houriy wage rates pald to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced
m% Mmt afmsmhm fringe be as Iiswmmsmac;(h?v& been or will be made to &) prepriate programs for
& benerit of such émployees, except as noted in Section 4(e) below.

£B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TN CASH _ /

=-Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicarad on the payroll, an
Amount nok less thai the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the requilred fringe benefits
as listed in the contract, except as noted th Section 4(c) below,

() EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

.. REMARKS

By Subjeq fiThe Contractor ©Or SubContractor Ta Civil OF
on 231 OF Tide 31 OF The United States.
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1600 50UTH BROADWAY ﬁawx 1366, Week Ending: 1212572027
P. 0, BOX 245 mnmﬁq
COALCITY, 1. 60416 -
Fed, Local
SoCSeCNO. st e Hit e Worked This Job : GrossPay  Fa  Other Cheek#
‘ o Class 28 xz;za wz;t 12{22 12123 12{24 12!25 Pay.  Thisdob  Med :
Neme [ Ackiress / Phonie Mor Exemp.  mMén “Tok Rate  Wtijobs  Suite Total  NetPsy
e bt ; = s Q-’ésén G N g e
-

mmy&u‘ahu&z Office: Mamger <o hereby state
At r ﬂm - payment of the pemns empioyed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. of the: CIORY that

mmﬁg on 12/19/2092 arid erding 12/25/2022, all persois employed on sald pro;

wages earned, that no rebates Have been or will be made eith “directly armdimcuy

Lﬁc‘mn_: INC. from the full Weekly' wagaﬁ aamed by any person and thak no

‘ * of indirectly fram the fu jex ned by any Wsen, other than

permissit ons: Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR eA),imdby Sy of I rider

the %petw Amt as mendm (45 Smn: 948, 63 Stat, 108, 72:Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.&C 276c), and degeribed

at any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct and
&; that the wage 1  Tor laborers, or rrecharics ritained thereln are #ot less than the applicable: wage rates
1 incorporated irito the contract; that the dassifications set forth therein for each
boreror ms 1 the work he performed,
33' That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly .
iStzared in.a bona fde spprenticeship p rOgrar registéred with a State. sapprenticeship &g
1 of Apprenticeship and “Training, Um’eeq Stares Department-of Labor, or if no such
registerad with thé Bureay of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Dej

(2 WHERE FRINGE BENEFLTS AR PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FLINDS, OR
PROGRAMS

ency recognired by the
=mqgm:zed agency exists in

20¢—1nv.addition Yo the basic hourly wage rates paid o each labarer of mechanic listed in the above referenced
gfgwmﬂ, mtyg;enw n_g benefits as iisted in the beenorwill be made to ’Rppropriate pragrams for

have
e, except as noted in Secﬁan () below.
N&ms ARE PAID IN CASH
: listed in the above Freferenced payroll Mas been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an
the alite basi ,wmgemp!usmemumoft&mmumﬁfrmgebeneﬁtsv
ow,

Court itz, Office Bger ‘
' Famwaﬂaﬁ ﬁ%ﬁy Of The Above Contractor Or SubContractor To Civil Or
Cﬂmimf Prosecution. See Bection 1001 Of“m!e 18 And S8 States,

tie 31 Of The United




Certified Payroll Register

E WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC Job Nirmber: 22-40
m swm mmw POBOX 1366 Week Ending: 1/1/2093

.0, BOX 245 PEORIA, 1L 51654

COAL CITY; 1L 60416
« Dedkictions =
06 58¢ No. Ta;; poves M%mms]oﬁzm ,.ﬂw1 - GT?;% Fim Other  Check #
Clacs 1228 12729 1m0 ] j Med
Name /Address 7 Phiane Mar Emp Hon  Tue Thu Sat Tot m;'ﬁ AllJobs  State Total  Netpay

=g==z=¢gm=am=~%:&g&a—,.; ‘=x A e e e R o e e g

1, Courtney Schultz, Office Manager do hereby state: ,
1] ‘matt myw supewise the 'j ; mwm persons employed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. onr the (JOB) that
12/26/2022 any anmng /172023, all persons er empioyed on saw p:mm
enmgﬁ ﬂwxzmr’ebmawsn mbeenarwmbamaém tther directly orir Yy
; fromi the wwkx Y wages esrned BY any per th
from the full wages earned by any person, other than
am, ?’ﬁﬁ: 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), Issuad: by the Weww of Labor under
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.8.C. 276c), ardd deseribed

. wm & State apprenticeship agency recognized by thes
artment of Labor, o if no such recognized ‘agency exists i
d Training, United States Department of Labor.

wagaéraeaspamtcmh laborer or mechanie listed in the above reférericed
the contract have been or will be fiigde to appropriate programs for

_paid, as indicated on the paEyrofn, an
e amount of the required fringe b-enaﬁ

 REMARKS

Couttrey mﬁulzz Cffice Manager .1
i FalsEaton OF Any oF THe batergehis
@ﬂnﬂnw P!muﬁon Bee: Section 1001 of‘ Tme 18» ADH

of} The Contractor Or SubCantractor To Civil Or
¥ Title 31 OF The Unlted States.




Certified Payroll Register Page

Wmmmsrm mnfm 22:40
(o bcn % Week Endih: 1/8/2023

i

Deductions -
Fed. Locai )

S0CSEEND, s HOUTS WP THIS J6B —onmemere e e GrossPay  Fica
Neme. /. Adkiress | Phane Mar  Beemp.

T YA i sy — Pay Med
mmw;amumm:mmmwmvm

S

Totsl  NetPay

A e e ey

S e N I,

bates have bear, or il ber oS :

ELLIOTT EL] &:&ém ; tom & Y e saened b pek m
fined In Regulations, Part 3 (39 CFR Subtitle A), lssued by the Secretary
d (48 Stet. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967: m%m:x.\aw;_bxo Us.C. 2760)

_hourly wage rates paid to sich laborer or mechanic listed in the ‘above referenced
enefits as listed In the contract tiave been or wiil be miade to appropriate programs for
Dymes, Sxcept as noted in Section #(e) below.

e hoonced payroll has been pald, as indicated on the payro i, an
< Dourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe beriafts

C Eractor m&umwamrmcwer
331 0Of The Unitad States.

1
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Coriractor Lustomer
ﬂmnzmm WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC Job Numbee:. 2240
1600 SOUTH BROADWAY POBOX 1366 Week Endig: 1/15/2023
PO BOX 285 PEORIA; 1. 61654-
COALCITY, 1L 50416
= Deductions -
Sac%m- A ==~ Hoirg Wiirked This Job - e Grogs Pay Fca  Other Chetks
Q09 0110 0L oW1 BB oyi4 GipE Pay Thislob  Med ,
a==wmnﬂnuncmma~a==¢ : e %3 o3 S 3 B 1% 0 5 0 e W e e e
Regular 0.000 0.00
Overtime 5.000 000

I, Courtriey Schulte, Office Manager do hereby state:

1] That Y payor summi the payment of the persons employed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC; INC. on the (JOB) that
duiring the payroll pe mmmmaag on 1/9/2023 and ending 1{151202:3 all persons s > on sald project have
T pald the it wuwv eanm, that na rebates have been or will be made either : ‘indirectly to or

on bighalrgfsam ELLmTr i;’:, m ﬁ%m the full weetdy ﬁamed uy any pi

ngm‘l
@ﬁ tfeA ssueﬁ the Secretary of Lab i
, 72'Stat. 967; 7 %rat 353%&5,‘: z?ﬁ?)t and described balow:

payrolls otherwise under this contrace required to be submitted for the above >eriod are correct and
¥ wage rate: fo " laborers or mechanics contained therein are not loss. than applicable wage rates

er /y,t’mn Inccr;mrated into me contract; that the classifcations set furm therein:for ¢ach

mth 2 State apprenticeship: agency recognized biv the
rtment of Labor, of if no. such recognized agency exists in
L Training, United States e ment of Labo

TS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR,

1o the basic hourly wage rates pgg 16 sach aborer or mechanic listed in tha above referenced

PWL, me nefits as listed in the: act have been or will be made to appropriate programs for
the efit of such except as noted in Section 4(c) beiow.
(B) WHERE ITS ARE PAID IN CAsH

CAE R bed In the above e referenced payroll has been Pald, ag indicated on: the payroll, an
Ihe sum of the appiicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe berefits:
act, ememas noted i smloﬁ ﬂi(  belaw

REMARKS

Criminal Prosecition.

The Willsl FasiG -tsb‘ri)“bﬂﬁygdﬁ'w_, o Srate e © ' To Givil OF




Certified Payroll Reglster

) Coes Oiis OtiY oye o
Ry

e

Worked Thig Job wo-reiere
119 0120 0121 o1/

P , s & n

Pay

000

. a State apprenticeship agency recogr griized by the
rtment of Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists in
and Training, Uriited States Department of Labar,

; rates paid toeach labarer or miéchanic
2 benefits as listed in the contract have best or will be BOren
FITS ARE PAID IN CASH : o
Isted In the above referenced payroll has baen paid, as Indicated o the payrofl, an
the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits
Section 4(c) below.

EXPLANATION

¥d cortract, except as noted in

REMARKS:
Name and gtle '

/ néy Schultz, Office Mana iy,

Or SubContractor To VI Or

e 31 OF The United Statae.
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vu.ws&omwsrm mummnwmmmﬂmmc
S REMOVAL POBOY 1366
PEORIA, 1L 61654
go;wmm m*@;ma ugm Wafkeda Ti}mzism e »
Narne { Addregs / Phate Mar Fxemp. Mon Tue Wed T B S S Tot
R S A2 R i e s S e e i L i s
Regular 0:000 0,00
Overtime 000 0.00
o 600

reby State:
spervise the Wrmnt of the persons emy ed by ELLIOTT BELECTRIC, ING. on the (IOB) that
’ mmmmwmg on T/23/2023 and mw 1/29/2093, all persons ampwmd o gald profect
weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been. o will be made elther directly of Indirectly
ELLIOYT STRIC ~- -»mﬁwwemyww Wnedbyanymnaﬁdi
o the full wages earned by any persor, otfsw
2 CFR Subtitie A), the Secratary

, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat 357; 40 U.S.C. 27&3.‘),

z] That any rolls otherwise under this conteact redgutred to Be submitted for the above period are correct.and
- M% wage rates for !abqrers ormechanics contained thérein are not less than the applicable wage rates:
éﬁn ; ation |

ned in any wage determir: into: the contract; that the dassifications set farth: therein-far-each
labc;mr or mechanic conform. with the. mrtz he

That %w apprentices nmpmyed in the abmm pwmd are duly

ram registered with a State ammmtpagmmy recognized by the
bates Departrnent of Labor, or If no such rec: ized agency exists In
ticeship and Training, United States: Departivient of Labor.

@ %ERQF&INGE BENEFITS ARE PATD TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

_ A%—-In addition o the basic hourly wage rates pia:d to each laborer or mechanic listed I the above reférenced
payroll, payments of fringe bahems as:listed in the B be made to appropriate programs for
the benefit of such employees, except :

(B) WH&%E ERINGE NEF] »
~Ench laborer or e isstsad in the abmaa referenced payroll has bean paid, as indicated on the payroll, an
armoune r;ut Iess &mn m sum af applicable basic hmxrty wage rate plus the-amount of the reqtiired fringes benef
as fisted > noted In Section 4(c) bslo
(D E EXPLANMATION

REMARKS

Bct ¢ Contractor @r SubCoritractor To Chil Or

Faistficotion OF Ay cr Tha &b !
Any e 31 OF The United Stares,

Cﬁ’nﬁmt Brosecation. See Ssction 160;1 orﬂti»e ~» 3




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1

Lontactor Custormer
mmrrammm WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST INC Job:Number: 22-40
e mmz&w Woek Ending! 2/5/2023
wALEITY n.amw
B¢ Bec o, s ~: Holrs: Worked This Job e _ GrossPay  Fica  Other Checkd
v Clase gija0 mm 02101 azm 02103 004 02105 Pay Thegsh  Med "
Name /Address | Phove Mar Baemp.  Mon st s Tor Kate: AuJaﬁs State Total NetPay
o s R e B 20 o % HiEL i e ; : £ 4 e Sl v
a%é
0.00
I, Courtney Sciiatts, Offica Mamgar ‘o hereby State;
1] ThatI payar s m;:avmamwtha YerEo %yed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. on mied CIOB) that

2/5/2023, all persons. ‘employed &
MB be made elther directly

Gl"

:\Part:%( GFR Subtitle A), Issued by the
tat. 108, 72 Stat, 967: 762&& :isvw

5 contract mqmraﬂ o be submitted For the above: pofiod are correct and
Chanics contaitied therein are not less tharn the apaﬁcame wage rates
mm the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each

8 emplc above faeﬁm:faredulv

, 5 4 : mgram mgisnemd wtm & State apprenticeship agency recoghized by the

teeship and Tmimng, Unitm States D trnerit of Labor, or f no sujgh recogtiized agency exists in
red with the Bureau of Apprenticeship: and Training, United States Department of Labor.

" ey p\&mms PRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

each laborer or mechanic Usted in the abm referericed
(l'g?efbgm ‘or will be mada to Hpproprinte progravis Tor
oW

: : payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the: payroll, an

%h?uﬂy waga rate plus the amount of the required fringe be&mz
) balovws.

ATION

licable
noted in Section
EXPLANSA

: Cortrattor OF SUbCORtFAGCEOE To Civil Or
& 31 OF The United States,.




Certified Payroll Register

WRF PHOSPHORLIS REMOVAL 1600 SOUTH BROADWAY PO X 1366 ‘Week Ending: 2/12/2023
P.O.BOXMS PEQRIA, 1L 51658

fed:
sochc No. e smeseie: S Worked This Joby.-- . Groi

Class 02/06 ozm az;m 02109 mm oM ey mey Fica  ‘Otfwr Check#
’ Pey  Thisiob  Ma
Nam | Address | Phore Mar Wed

. Mo st oSm Tt Rate  Alldobe  State  Total  NetPey
M ; . ,.r e .

o i

& &

§§

th wmns employed by BLLIOTT BLECTRIC, ING. ‘on the (JOB) that

/ xm and ending /2023, all persons employed ‘on z
ebm:es have by oF vwill‘ be made either mmr:ﬂy m‘*
-earnied by any person and that < a4
by anypem mrman

be submitted for the abiove peariod gre corvect.and
ﬂm}namnamwaﬁméaﬁp Bble wage rates
ct: that the classifications set forth thereln for mﬁ

pane %«?& in

pald to each laborer or mechanic listed ih the above refereriged
2 benef th@cﬁmmhmbuen or will be made to appropiiate: programs tor
2 ammm nmd in Section 4(2) below.
NEEITS ARE PAID IN CASH

listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on'the payroil. an

i sum of the isppltcawe basic héu ‘wage rate plus-the amount of the reguired fringe benefits
4 ot as noted in Section 4(c) Balow,
(e} EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS

4




Certified Payroll Register Pagis: 1

WELIAMS BROTHERE CONST ING Job Number: 2240
0 BOX 1366 Weelc Ervling: 271972023
PEORIA, 1L 61654
«?&wm %’Wmmm néf""ﬁ’”c{;}s“a}?m” e o S
. ) 5 19 Ray his 3
mwﬁ»..aaawn:z:eﬁsw" % oL : 3 t‘&:zz— 530 ; = g V&z#ma:mzub‘-
tms
el
I, Courtney Schultz, OmMice Manager do hereby state:

11 “r‘hat 1 pay o sumrvwem mnmt of tha persbﬁg employed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, NG, . an the (OB) that
during the payroll pa ' ncing on 2713, 3 mdx 2/19/2023, aiipersons,,h; et
[ i e&&at r@webennwwllbe‘ e
plei] ¥ ayes eamed aﬂv
,SmCFRm
&8% 108, 72 Srat. 967« 7

mntmeu i &l
tabor»er or rrech with rork rformec
3] That a nfngmmaawv@mmafedwm " —
, ered 1y ﬁd@appm p progra r‘egmm_ with & ta Gpprénticeship agency recognized
Bureau of Apprenticeship amﬂ Training, Unlted States Rartment of Labor, or If no such recognized agam:v exishs 11
a State, are registered with the Bureau of Appmﬁhmsh and Tram:n ko United States Department of Labor

4] That:
@) W‘!‘IERE ;’&{}‘IWE BENEFEITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

2OCTry addttmn to the basic hourly wage rates paid to:each laborer or mechanic listed in the above: referanced:
‘payroll, payr Geits ,me bemﬁns as listed in the ract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for

atile basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the requirad fringe b
M@ﬂ 4(@) bamw

R . , REMARKS

b Sublec tractor OF SubContractor To Civil Or
.1on1ue, Of The United States.

» referenced payroll has Been paids as Indicated on the gaymn an




Cettified Payroll Register Page: 1

ELLIOTT ELECIRIC, INC. WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONST ING Job Number: 22.40
P.0.BOX 245 PEORIA, 11 61654
mmgﬂ;m!ﬁ

SocSecNoL e = HOUES WOKed THES JOB ~-mmemseriess Srogs Pay .
o Cass 820 02721 0R 0323 024 0235 0226 Pay Thisiob  Meo .

¥ we: : it ke b o e : BB o e 3 s

1] That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, ING. on the (JOB) that
during the payroll period commencing on 2/20/2023 and ending 2/26/2023, all persons employed oy said project
Ha Ren.paid the full weekly wagss earned, that no rebates: have beeh or will be made oither directly. oF Indirectly
o or on behalf of said ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. from the full weekly wages earned by-any person and that no
deductons hawve been made sither diy v or indirectly from the full wages earned by any persorn, other than
permissible ngmmw ¢ & N Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitie A); issued by the Mmtan&w Labor under
g;? Copetand Act, as amendead (48 Star, 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72:Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 2764 )and deéscribed

alow:

2] That any payrolfs otherwice urier this contract required to be submittad for the above period are correct and
compiete; that:the wage rates for laborers hanics contained therein are not less than the app Icable wage rates:
Corital - de aan In _into:the contract; that the classifications set forth 1 erein for each

any apprentices employed in the above periad are y , -
ed In.a hona fide apprenticeship program re vith & State apprenticeship agency recoghized by the

¥ prentices or if no such recogr e ‘agency exists in
. &re registered with the Burea o States Departrent of Labar,

(pj)ﬂwmﬁ, Fg.mﬁﬁ BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR
¥%—In addition ta the basic Lourly wage rates peid to each laborer or miechanic listed In the above refererice :
Vroll, payroent gpi‘ fringe memmfminmemmmbwnmwmbemmmwmpﬂm programs for

SrtIne

: ractor Or SubComrator To G O




?g m” ’m’ ROADWEY
EOAL CITY, 1L 60415

Soc Sec No:
Mar  Exemp: Mon

i e s e 25

Name / Address / Phiie

i

—mwmm-n—

oz o oam o302
Wed Ty

m 1L 61654

Hoturs Worked This Job -

03/04 0305 Pey
Sat  Sun Yot Rete A

Hegular 0.000 0.00

ed in wamms, ‘Part 3
il (48 smf%’ia 63 Star. 108, 72 Stat

‘ eamed by any persan anﬁ
by any person, other than

issued by the Secretary of Labo
W 3575 4&5 U.8.C. 276c);-

twtadl

e rates paid to each laborer-or mechanic listed In the above referenced
the contract have bheen
helow,

Wﬁ ey

aganey mmgnf\m by the

zed agency: exists 1
f Labor.

or will be made to appropriate programs for

as inditated dn the payroil,
mofﬂwemqufré&ﬁ'i%bem:&s

£tractor Or SubContiactor To Givil Or
Of The United States:




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1

1600 SOUTH BROADWAY mm mes Week Entling: | 3/12/2023

P, 0. BOX 285 PEORIA, 1L 51654

“COAL CITY, 1L 50416 (

“ Deduuctions -
msema HOUrs Worked THIS Jab s Gross Piy % oﬁhﬂ;} Check ¢

) 0306 sg;a:r 03/08  Dafon: cm@ o1, ezmz Pay  Thsiob  Med '
Name | Agoress | thone Mar Bienp. Mo Tue Wed Thy ﬂ Tot R::ey Aljobs  Sate  Total NetPay
S O I e R b 6 S R s z i e e 3 e Lo

g 538 o

O

I, Courtriey smm Office: managzr do hereby state
1] That I - Supervise the payment of 'zhaa mrsom -on the (JOB) that

“on 3{6;!2023 arid et 23, all persons er g dyed em sald project have

mmmm&
undav the Copeland
beiows:

2] Thateny wum:mmme under this contract required to be. submitted for the above period are carrect ard
complete;: mat:m wage rates for Iaborers or mechanics wntainm merem are not less than the applicable wage rates
sontained Ji ' wage getermination incorporated Into the contract; that the classifications %tﬁa?&h thereln for each

W the work he performed.
=l iin the abowmgmrmm ‘are guly i ized by the
P program e’ w te apprenticeship agency recogni A
ning, United States artment of Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists i
Bureau of Apprenticestip and Training, United States Department of Labw

}
{a} Wam P RINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

Saatm@zﬂ add!ﬁm to the basic hourly wage rates pald to aach isborer or mechanic lisgted in the above referenced
myrvﬂ, BEAVITHE i Prinig fits as listed in the contract ha mmwwtubemaﬂatoawmpmmpmgmﬁw
the X t as noted in Section 4(c) below.

w’beéi the ggvemfemmea il has bee i, Indicated on the payroll, &

] i & payroll has 0l paid,-as on;

m of the applicable basic houﬂy wagw rate plus the amount of the required fringa Wm
ept as noted in Section 4(c) bel

EXPLANATION

i : rackor Or mmcwr'rocm: Qe
! 31 m‘meurﬁtéa state:




Pager 1
BTEoTESOSTN e na
'FEDRIA, 1L 51554
S0¢ Sec N, Hours Worked This Job Groes ?27 é":},"’; Check &

, | Clase 0313 o LT ' oma | Py ey M I
Nete [ Address / Pigne: Mar Ezuemp PMon Wed Tho Tot Rate  AllJobs  Stite  Total NetPay
B D o ‘ : e - ot i

- employed by ELLIOTT ELECTRIC, INC. on the B) that

eneihg on s‘flafzam and anding 3/19/2023, all persons emwmyed on
ige geamed that no rebamﬂq ‘

ve been orwill be made either diréctly Mmﬁw
C, INC from the full'w

‘ ‘wages earned by any person an
ma&yorln&fmﬁytmmﬂm  wages earned by any person, > thid
gulations, Part 3 (28 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Seeretary of L’a‘bcr under
Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat, 967; 76 Stat, 357; 40 U.8.C. 276¢), and described

(@ wwemz FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR

b o B aﬂd}ﬁ o 4 | 'i r@ paid to gach labarer o Wgcehamc HEtad e above m&r&ﬂgrd
payroll, payments of fri fits as H contract have beerv.or wi miakis to appropriste programs:
mmﬁg’;mm‘w emp except as gama i Section 4(c) belaw.

+ the: m referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll, an
cable basic haunv wage rate pius the amount of the required fringe benefits

e ' REMARKS

ce Mauagm' P
The ! | Wﬂmmn Of Any Of The Above State tractor Or Subct::macm To - Ci O
Criminal Prosecution. See Section 1001 Of Title 18 And -

31 Of The United Ststes




Certified Payroll Register Page: 1

1600 SOUTH BROADWAY PO BOX 1366 Week Ending: 3/26/2023
P.O.BOX245 PEORIA, 1L 61654
COAL CITV, 1 60416 '

Soc:Sec No, rro i HUE Worked! THIS Job, ~- ' Gross Pay @ Oher Check ¥
Qs 0 OYA 02 GIEE o3¢ G 032 Py Thexb  Med

e oMo Tue Wed T Fi St Sn  Tot  Rate  Aldbe  Sme  Tot Net Pay
S e e i ; :

Py
0.00

Reguiar 0.000
N

Ndh

= n«m ELLKQ;T ELECTRIC, INC. on the (JOB) that
(2072023 and ending 3/26/2023, all persons e . d proje
om the full weekly wages eamed, by i 4
‘ations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtile A), issued by
48, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Star. B57;

4 in theabove ggﬂm amw?tgly " y -

3] That any spprentices erhploy: 'y
registerad in a bona fide apprentic
Bureau of Apprenticeshiy

. %;i mgt.m egistersd with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labior,
. (a3p%5me FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR
"PROGRAMS.
X---1n addition o the basic hourly wage rates paid 0 cach laborer or mechanic listed in the abave referenced
Byl puyimertts of frin sted

ph Bh'!plge benefits as I’Istegg;r; tihe caﬂtfacﬁ( mbeen or will be made to appropriste progrars for

B af such employess, excapt it ag noted in Section 4(c OV,

(B) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH ;
IS -Or mechani g In the above referenced payroll has been paitd, aslﬁ‘

the

basic hourly wage rate plus the arount of
N Section 4(c) befow.
EXPLANATION

ted on the payroll, an
requiired fringe benefits:

REMARKS

A= B E]

 Copftractor Or SubContractor To Civii OF




Case #: 23-CTP-069672

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Doi.certifiedpayrol!@lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

12/7/2022 to 12/13/2022 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No
Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

Public Body Name ” o o ) Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0




Last4SSN :Classificati Address City Race Ethnicity G \") J F A fPhoneNumber
on !

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name | |Mon [Tue Wed Thr |Fri Sat 'Sun Straight [TotOT [DubTim Hourly OT Dbl Gross |Net  No
§ Hrs Hrs  iHrs ‘Wage Wage Tim Wor
g » : Rate Wage k ‘

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069543

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300

Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Project Location

12/14/2022 to 12/20/2022

0 |

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL. 60403

37-971661

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email

Secondary Email

katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

Public Body Name

Public Body Addres:

City of Crest Hill

1610 PLAINFIELD RD

Contact Name

CREST HILL IL 60403

000
Primary Phone Secondary Phone
0 5555555555




Classificati

Address

Ethnicity |G

Name City PhoneNumber
on
SCOTT NDARBY (8769 STEAMFITT (6480 HOWISON :SOMONAU white NHL m No Yes No No 8154406773
ER RD K IL 60552
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMEITT 20352 S FRANKFO white NHL m No Yes No No 8155738021
ER GRACELAND (RTIL
LN 60423
EVAN 0774 PLUMBER 8363 E GERMAN | white NHL m No iYes Yes No 8159011317
GSTROHACKER EDWARDSVILL (VALLEY IL
- ERD 61039
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino

H L- Hispanic or

Latino

Sat

Straight

Dub Tim

Hourly

Dbl

Net

Name Mon {Tue ‘Wed Thr :Fri Sun Tot OT oT Gross No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
SCOTT |P 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|] 0.00 0.00{ 1873.26
NDARBY
NP| 000/ 0.00] 0.00} 0.00|] 0.00( 0.00[ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 Health 0.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
MARK p | 000l o000] 0.00]5.00] 2.00| 0.00[ 0.00 7.00] 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.00] 0.00 371.00{ 1407.01
PFORD
NP| 000} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 64.73 Health 77.87 Vacation 0.00 Training 19.19
EVAN P 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 5.00] 2.00| 0.00| 0.00 7.00] 0.00 0.00 56.00 0.00|] 0.00 392.00{ 1881.12
GSTROH
ACKER
NPt 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00|] 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 64.73 Health 77.87 Vacation 0.00 Training 19.19

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069677

llinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroli@Illlinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Project Location

Payroll Date

12/21/2022 to 12/27/2022 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A.RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Name Public Body Address
City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0




Address

Name Last4SSN | Classificati City Race  Ethnicity |G V. J [F A PhoneNumber
on 1
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name |Mon Tue Wed Thr [Fri Sat |Sun Straight [TotOT |DubTim Hourly OT Dbl |Gross |Net No
] ] i Hrs Hrs Hrs ‘Wage Wage .Tim Wor
i : : ! | ‘Rate Wage k

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-069711

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300

Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date

Project Location

12/28/2022 to 1/3/2023

0

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

No Work Report: Yes

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Combany Name

Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller
Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

3094476231

Dublic BOdYName Lo

Public Body Addressb

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0

56565555555



‘Name LastdSSN | Classificati |Address City Race [Ethnicity/6 V. J F /A |PhoneNumber
on : i I §
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name Mon !Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat |Sun gStraight 'Tot OT 'Dub TimHouﬂy oT Dbl |Gross INet No

i H 1 g H H H I

| ; F ‘Hrs  Hrs  Hrs 'Wage Wage Tim Wor
L % ) % | Rate  'Wage : ko

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned abave , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-069712

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300

Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date

Project Location

1/4/2023 to 1/10/2023

0

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

No Work Report: Yes

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@whbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body ani;

Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 80403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 55655555555




Address ; Race »

CIasSificati

Last4SSN

§City ‘Ethnicity ;G A %PhoﬁeNumber
on | % | | -
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

g

INet No

'Name [Mon |Tue 1Wed Thr |Fri  [sat Sun [Straight §Tot0T§DubTimlHourIy iOT éDbI
; | * ' Hrs %Hrs ‘Hrs 'Wage Wage Tim | Wor
| 1 T R R L Rate  Wage | K

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-069714

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location
1/11/2023 to 1/17/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No
Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Name Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HiLL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5555655555




Address

City

Race

<
.
>

‘Name Last4SSN Classificati § Ethnicity |G : % PhoneNumber
on % | | L |
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

%Mon Tue iWed
| o
% i

un [Straight
Hrs

%

Tot OT
Hrs

H
H

i

:

Dub Tim
Hrs

|

;

§

Hourly
Wage

oT Dbl Gross Net No

§ | :
Wage Tim Wor |
/Rate  Wage k

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the

classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069716

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location
1/18/2023 to 1/24/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No
Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Néme Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone
309447623

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 55655555555



fu
_%

Name Last4SSN  Classificati |Address City  Race [Ethmicity/& V. J [F A PhoneNumber

j i
on i : i

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

or EDbI EGross Net

E
i
i
i

‘Name %Mon Tue EWed gThr 1Fri ISat Sun Straight | Tot OT] bTim’HourIy E
| L ' : : Hrs Hrs H ‘Wage iWage Tim |
o | j I | :Rate §Wage§

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



ERTIFIED TRANS

Case #: 23-CTP-069720

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroli@lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

RIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date

Project Location

2/1/2023 to 2/7/2023

0

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name ‘

Contractor Location

G. A.RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email

Secondary Email

katy@garich.com

cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

3094476231

mPubiic Body Name Public Body“ X&dress
City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5555555555




Address

City

Phéhéﬂumber

Name LastdSSN  Classificati Race Ethnicity G v J F A
on
BILLY D.GALLION 7745 OPERATOR 1420 WATER MORRIS IL white NHL m No Yes No No 8155312413
ST 60450
TATE JMOORE 0521 PLUMBER 631 FARM BOURBON white NHL m No No No Yes :7085368416
VIEW AVE NAIS IL
60914
TRAVIS AWEBER 5609 PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST LEXINGTO | white NHL m No No No No 3095317155
NIL 61753
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Tot OT

Dub Tim

Name Mon iTue Wed Thr iFri Sat Sun  Straight Hourly OT Dbl :Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage :Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
BILLY P | 850| 850/ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 16.00] 1.00 0.00 57.10] 85.65] 0.00 999.25] 1111.20
D.GALLIO
N
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 23.25 Health 33.23 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
TATE P | 8.00| 8.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 21.20 0.00] 0.00 339.20] 282.45
JMOORE
NP| 0.00l 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 Health 3.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
TRAVIS |P | 8.00| 8.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 16.001 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.00f 0.00 848.00] 1397.06
AWEBER
NPl 0.00f 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 27.85 Health 24.98 Vacation 0.00 Training © 292

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Mar 30, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-069556

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payr(t;li bate

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Project Location

1/25/2023 to 1/31/2023

0

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email

Secondary Email

katy@garich.com

cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Nae

Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD

Contact Name CREST HiLL IL 60403

000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone B
0 5555555555




Name Last4SSN | Classificati iAddress City Race |Ethnicity G v J F A  PhoneNumber
on
f CURTIS 3214 STEAMFITT 8 FAIRFAXCT MACKINA :white NHL m No Yes iYes No 3093598659
| JSTECHMAN ER WIL 61755
| G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name ‘iMon [Tue |Wed |Thr [Fri Sat [Sun Straight | Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly oT Dbl Gross |Net No

Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
CURTIS |P | 800! 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 47.46 0.00| 0.00 379.68| 1112.01
JSTECHM
AN
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 72.00 Health 43.75 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.50

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069629

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroli@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

2/8/2023 to 2/14/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

3166-553 No

Agency |
Not a State Agency !

Company Name Contractor Location

G. A RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email ’ Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Name Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5555555555




N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Thr

Sat

Tot OT

Dub Tim

Hourly

oT

Name Last4SSN i Classificati jAddress City Race Ethnicity G v J F A PhoneNumber
on
JAMES 2429 STEAMEITT (750 ISLAND white NHL m No Yes No No :8475262839
DCONOUR DARTMOUTH LAKE IL
ER DR 60042
BILLY D.GALLION i7745 OPERATOR 1420 WATER MORRIS IL white NHL m No Yes No No 8155312413
ST 60450
TATE JMOORE 0521 PLUMBER 631 FARM BOURBON white NHL m No iNo No Yes 7085368416
VIEW AVE NAIS IL
60914
TRAVIS AWEBER {5609 PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST LEXINGTO white NHL m No No No No 3095317155
, N IL 61753 )
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

No

Name IMon Tue Wed Fri Sun HS‘tl"aight Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
JAMES |p | 800] 8.00} 8.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 24.00/ 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.00] 0.00] 1272.00( 1004.36
DCONOU
R
NP} 0.00| 0.0 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00; o0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 13.13 Health 15.80 Vacation 0.00 Training 3.89
BILLY P | 850/ 850/ 850/ 0.00f 8.50}] 0.00] 0.00f 32.00f 2.00 0.00 5710 85.65| 0.00] 1998.50| 1455.92
D.GALLIO
N
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.50 Health 22.15 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
TATE P | 800| 0.00| 8.00| 0.00f 8.00f{ 0.00f 0.00f 24.00f 0.00 0.00 21.20 0.00| 0.00 508.80| 409.74
JMOORE
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0©.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 Health 3.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
TRAVIS [P | 8.00| 8.00| 8.00| 0.00; 8.00f 0.00] 0.00| 32.00] 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.00[ 0.00] 1696.00| 1392.78
AWEBER
NPl 000| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00|] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 11.35 Health 12.94 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.92



I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069641

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Pay;il Date \ o Project Location
2/15/2023 to 2/21/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

) y Address

Public Body Na

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5555555555




Address

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Last4SSN | Classificati City Race |Ethnicity G vV |J F A PhoneNumber
on
GEORGE 8941 OPERATOR 7975S OLD GARDNER ‘white {(NHL m No Yes No No 8156515327
BAIMONE IV MAZON RD IL 60424
JAMES 2429 STEAMFITT 750 ISLAND white INHL m No iYes iNo No 8475262839
DCONOUR ER DARTMOUTH LAKE IL
ONOU DR 60042
BILLY D.GALLION 17745 OPERATOR 1420 WATER MORRIS IL iwhite NHL m No Yes iNo No 8155312413
ST 60450
TATE JMOORE 0521 PLUMBER 631 FARM BOURBON jwhite NHL m No INo No Yes 7085368416
VIEW AVE NAIS IL
60914
CURTIS 3214 STEAMFITT 8 FAIRFAXCT MACKINA white NHL m No 'Yes Yes No 13093598659
JSTECHMAN ER WL 61755
TRAVIS AWEBER 15609 PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST \LEXINGTO iwhite INHL m No No Yes iNo 3095317155
NIL61753 | A
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Name Mon [Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly OT Dbl :Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
GEORGE |P | 0.00| 8.00| 0.00| 0.00; 0.00} 0.00] 0.00 8.00f 0.00 0.00 55.30 0.00| 0.00 442.40| 379.29
BAIMON
ElV
NP| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.50 Health 22.15 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
JAMES |p | 0.00| 800} 8.00] 4.00| 8.00] 0.00( 0.00] 24.00] 4.00 0.00 53.00f 79.50| 0.00f 1590.00f 940.14
DCONOU
R
NP} 000! 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00{ o0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 9.85 Health 11.85 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.92
BILLY P | 000/ 000/ 8.50| 8.50{ 8.50] 0.00] 0.00] 20.00f 5.50 0.00 57.10f 85.65| 0.00] 1613.07 1847.40
D.GALLIO
N
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00( 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 25.83 Health 36.92 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
TATE P | 0.00| 000} 8.00] 4.00( 8.00( 0.00] 0.00 16.00] 4.00 0.00 21.20f 31.80( 0.00 466.40| 379.23
JMOORE
NP| 0.00| o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00




Pension 0.00 Health 3.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00

CURTIS |P | 800/ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00|] 0.00 8.00( 0.00 0.00 47.46 0.00{ 0.00 379.68] 1112.01
JSTECHM
AN

NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00( 0.00( 0.00|] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 72.00 Health 43.75 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.50

TRAVIS [P | 000] 0.00| 8.00] 4.00( 4.00( 0.00] 0.00 12.00] 4.00 0.00 56.00f 84.00| 0.00f 1008.00( 1479.68
AWEBER

NP} 0.00| 0.00} 0.00f 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 25.60 Health 23.33 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.92

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Mar 30, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-069647

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date «

Project Location

2/22/2023 to 2/28/2023

0

Contractor Number Or FEIN

Cresthill IL 60403

37-971661

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

3166-553

No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A RICH & SONS INC.

PO BOX 50

Contact Name

DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email

Secondary Email

katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Name

Public B Address

City of Crest Hill

1610 PLAINFIELD RD

Contact Name

CREST HILL IL 60403

000
Primary Phone Secondary Phone
0 5555555555




N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino

H L- Hispanic or

Latino

Name Last4SSN | Classificati /Address City Race Ethnicity G A |PhoneNumber
on :
GEORGE 8941 OPERATOR 7975 S OLD GARDNER white NHL m No Yes No No 8156515327
BAIMONE IV MAZON RD IL 60424
JAMES 2429 STEAMFITT (750 ISLAND white NHL m No iYes No No 8475262839
DCONOUR ER DARTMOUTH LAKE IL
DR 60042
TATE JMOORE 0521 PLUMBER 631 FARM BOURBON white NHL m No No No Yes 7085368416
VIEW AVE NAIS IL
60914
CURTIS 3214 STEAMFITT :8 FAIRFAXCT [MACKINA white NHL m No iYes iYes [No 3093598659
JSTECHMAN ER W IL 61755
TRAVIS AWEBER {5609 PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST LEXINGTO :white NHL m No iNo Yes No 3095317155
BN N IL 61753 - R R
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Wed

Sat

oT

Name Mon Tue Thr iFri Sun Straight :Tot OT :Dub Tim Hourly Dbl |{Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
GEORGE |P | 000| 850/ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00 8.00] 0.50 0.00 55.30| 82.95( 0.00 483.87| 1246.04
BAIMON
EIV
NP| 0.00} 0.00| 0.00| 0.00f 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 46.50 "Health 66.45 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
JAMES [P | 000} 800| 5.00] 2.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 15.00| 0.00 0.00 53.00 0.00f 0.00 795.00] 439.99
DCONOU
R
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 9.85 Health 11.85 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.92
TATE P | 000| 800{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00( 0.00| 0.00 8.00( 0.00 0.00 21.20 0.00| 0.00 169.60| 144.86
JMOORE
NP| 0.00| 000| 0.00| 0.00; 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 Health 3.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
curTiS |p | 800| 0.00| 0.00| 8.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 16.00] 0.00 0.00 47.46 0.00| 0.00 759.36| 1112.51
JSTECHM
AN
NP| 0.00/ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 36.28 Health 20.83 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.20




TRAVIS |P | 0.00| 8.00| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 56.00 0.00| 0.00 448.00] 1234.38
AWEBER
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.006{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 46.60 Health 38.65 Vacation 0.00 Training 2.92

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Mar 30, 2023




	2. Pay App 9

